To: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Docketing Division

From: PageFenimore, SRECTrade, Inc.

Subject: Amended Application for **VanderMeer Revocable Trust** -

VanderMeer Revocable Trust

Date: 9/17/2015

Case #: 15-0227-EL-REN

Certification #: 15-SPV-IN-GATS-0198

We would like to submit a name change for the 15-0227-EL-REN Residence. The system owner was submitted as Philip VanderMeer, however the system owner should be listed as **VanderMeer Revocable Trust**.

Please update your records to reflect this amendment. We will notify GATS of this amendment as well. Please send an amended certificate to GATS, if applicable. If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me directly at the email address or phone number below.

Thank you,

Page Fenimore SRECTrade, Inc.

Doge Jenenwe

applications@srectrade.com

877.466.4606

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/17/2015 12:34:26 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-0227-EL-REN

Summary: Amended Application Amended Application for VanderMeer Revocable Trust electronically filed by Mr. Steven Eisenberg on behalf of VanderMeer Revocable Trust